DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY FEDERAL LAW ENFORCEMENT TRAINING CENTER

FLETC DIRECTIVE NO:	72-01.A
DIRECTIVE TITLE:	FLETC Lodging Policies
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/07/2009

1. POLICY: The Federal Law Enforcement Training Center (FLETC) will ensure appropriate lodging accommodations for all students and on a case- by-case basis for instructors, staff or guests.

2. SCOPE: This directive applies to all FLETC students, instructors, staff, and guests.

3. **REFERENCES**:

a. FLETC Directive 33-01, Funding Guidelines for Training.

b. FLETC Directive 71-01, Access Control.

c. FLETC Directive 93-01, Training Management and Training Resources Coordination.

d. FLETC Student Handbook.

4. CANCELLATION(S): This directive hereby supersedes FLETC Directive 72-01.A, FLETC Housing Policies, dated May 21, 2006.

5. ADDITIONAL GUIDANCE: FLETC Manual 72-01.A, FLETC Lodging Policies.

6. OFFICE OF PRIMARY INTEREST: Student Services Division, Office of Training Support, Training Innovation and Management Directorate.

Signature on file

Connie L. Patrick Director